

**NHS Foundation Trust** 

Ref: 02926\_04092\_2018-06-13\_01

Date: 13 June 2018

Standing Way
Eaglestone
Milton Keynes
MK6 5LD
Tel: 01908 660033
www.mkhospital.nhs.uk
For people who have hearing loss
Minicom 01908 243924

## Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 31 May 2018.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

Q1: What contractual relationships (Master Vendor, Neutral Vendor, Direct Engagement or Other) do you have in place for the supply of AHP locums to the Trust? Please state the name(s) of the various provider/locum agencies used and the relationship with each (e.g. Medacs, direct, Interact, Master Vendor etc.)

The Trust has a call off contract with the agencies and therefore this is "direct engagement".

Agencies we use are listed below:-

247 TIME LTD ATLANTIS MEDICAL LTD

GLOBE LOCUMS LTD

HCL HEALTHCARE LTD

ID MEDICAL GROUP LTD

JENNIE REEVES RADIOGRAPHERS AGENCY LTD

LOCUM PLACEMENT GROUP LTD

LOCUMWORX LTD

LONDON TEACHING POOL LTD

MAXXIMA LTD

MEDICONNECT RECRUITMENT LTD

MEDICSPRO LTD

PERTEMPS MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS LTD

PLACEMENT GROUP (UK) LTD

PULSE HEALTHCARE LTD

RIG MEDICAL RECRUIT LTD

SANCTUARY PERSONNEL LTD

SENSIBLE LOCUMS LTD

SUGARMAN GROUP LTD

TOTAL ASSIST RECRUITMENT LTD

YOUR WORLD RECRUITMENT LTD

Q2: Please state the utilisation rate that has been achieved through each of the relationships detailed in Q1 during the financial year 2017-18. This should amount to the total value of AHP locum spend supplied by each relationship during 2017-18 as a percentage of total AHP locum spend in the same period.



## Please see spreadsheet attached

Q3: Please can you break down your total spend on Allied Health Professional (AHP) agency staff during the financial year 2017-18 by the specialisms below:

- Chiropodist/Podiatrist,
- · Dietician,
- Occupational Therapist,
- Physiotherapist,
- Prosthetist / Orthotist,
- Imaging Professionals,
- Speech / Language Professionals.

Please see spreadsheet attached

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom Of Information Manager For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.